
School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Game 9 Total AVG.

Fresno State 985 962 1045 1106 939 1142 1118 1013 1055 9365 1040.56

UNLV 1021 1038 1033 1210 1019 999 1019 1018 974 9331 1036.78

Arizona State * 1040 977 1000 999 977 981 1026 892 938 8830 981.11

UNLV 935 1118 960 874 963 1028 875 900 934 8587 954.11

U of Arizona 858 852 1007 867 897 995 1007 944 987 8414 934.89

Weber State – 882 890 815 872 858 990 877 954 823 7961 884.56

Central Washington 786 860 780 970 863 849 935 831 922 7796 866.22

Utah State 869 688 835 823 700 618 729 721 759 6742 749.11

* Eligibility Issues scores will not count

Stepladder Results

Match 1: (3-2) Fresno - JV defeats Arizona State - Jordan 

197-190, 220-191, 136-223, 180-220, 203-173

Match 2: (3-0) UNLV - Black defeats Fresno - JV

197-145, 190-183, 265-141

Championship Match: (3-2) UNLV - Black defeats Fresno - Varsity

205-190, 214-201, 192-236, 157-225, 192-177

The team results reflect the final standings in accordance with points issued through the Team Ranking System. 

Only the highest team finish counts in the standings.

2010 SIN CITY OPEN FINAL RESULTS



Name School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Game 9 Total + / - AVG.
Greg Geering Fresno State – Varsity 199 233 210 244 201 246 264 204 246 2047 247 227.44

Nick Lamek UNLV – Black 230 241 191 234 178 228 201 218 236 1957 157 217.44

Daniel Watanabe UNLV – Black 188 178 223 206 193 215 185 212 226 1826 26 202.89

Brandon Allred UNLV – Black 180 221 148 234 233 196 237 196 179 1824 24 202.67

Travis Adams Fresno State – JV 177 196 174 210 265 142 163 220 258 1805 5 200.56

Micah Kamiyama Fresno State – JV 216 202 176 189 235 242 176 159 201 1796 -4 199.56

Travis Beasley Fresno State – Varsity 202 156 215 227 187 184 198 200 215 1784 -16 198.22

Kristoffer Magluuog Arizona State – Jordan 209 167 211 186 213 195 205 207 169 1762 -38 195.78

Joey Chuo Fresno State – JV 243 181 136 229 183 183 207 201 193 1756 -44 195.11

Michael Pixley Fresno State – JV 191 202 201 212 162 182 227 196 167 1740 -60 193.33

April Urban UNLV – Black 185 193 196 238 185 191 175 189 180 1732 -68 192.44

Brandon Owen UNLV – Red 176 195 215 166 210 227 156 180 207 1732 -68 192.44

Peter Mochizuki Fresno State – Varsity 207 181 169 199 171 203 213 224 148 1715 -85 190.56

Aaron Foshie U of Arizona – White 200 167 203 156 183 170 177 256 194 1706 -94 189.56

Thomas Bejarano U of Arizona - Red 179 180 279 141 164 194 200 166 202 1705 -95 189.44

Ryan Klumpers Arizona State – Jordan 189 222 192 197 184 175 176 163 195 1693 -107 188.11

Anthony Tripi Arizona State – Jordan 212 199 190 183 190 128 233 161 185 1681 -119 186.78

Mike Bolnick U of Arizona - Red 133 158 158 175 210 202 246 197 191 1670 -130 185.56

Sky Uyehara Fresno State – Women 182 167 188 212 223 166 164 174 192 1668 -132 185.33

Marcus Richardson Weber State – Purple 136 233 216 189 139 208 176 198 160 1655 -145 183.89

Nate Leavitt UNLV – Red 162 174 208 191 189 207 174 158 191 1654 -146 183.78

Nicole Bring Fresno State – Women 182 168 224 259 150 168 180 153 165 1649 -151 183.22

Andrew Corrao U of Arizona – Blue 161 199 189 148 170 170 193 204 214 1648 -152 183.11

Chris Aldeguer UNLV – Red 192 233 139 209 159 209 160 193 150 1644 -156 182.67

Kris George UNLV – Black 188 155 225 248 180 169 171 153 153 1642 -158 182.44

Brian Robertson Central Washington 167 193 157 201 167 179 192 196 181 1633 -167 181.44

Brittney Hendrickson Fresno State – Women 157 177 177 160 224 158 181 185 213 1632 -168 181.33

Timothy Smith Weber State – White 180 141 206 174 178 187 147 242 134 1589 -211 176.56

Scott McIntire Weber State – Purple 169 168 177 159 169 182 180 202 177 1583 -217 175.89

Travis Jackson Weber State – Purple 210 156 125 181 204 195 164 170 168 1573 -227 174.78

Matthew Savage Weber State – White 146 197 128 173 216 203 150 178 180 1571 -229 174.56

Ryan Watson U of Arizona - Red 145 166 162 219 175 156 172 170 199 1564 -236 173.78

Lauren Duncan Fresno State – Women 211 125 143 245 165 179 155 164 173 1560 -240 173.33

Ben Reisic Fresno State – Varsity 196 172 212 184 0 248 180 177 182 1551 -49 193.88

Neil St. Amant Arizona State – Jordan 220 207 156 163 0 246 181 180 189 1542 -58 192.75

Kasey Kolczak Weber State – Purple 196 144 157 155 181 177 172 186 169 1537 -263 170.78

Shane Valleau Arizona State – Jordan 0 182 201 220 182 187 181 181 200 1534 -66 191.75

Sean Stephens U of Arizona – White 158 234 149 150 140 150 202 197 128 1508 -292 167.56

Shaun Reeves Weber State – White 133 189 152 171 166 215 159 170 150 1505 -295 167.22

Alex Henniges U of Arizona – White 131 162 176 156 156 179 157 199 171 1487 -313 165.22

Breanne Mattson Central Washington 161 144 0 207 222 169 208 163 213 1487 -113 185.88

Chris Michael Fresno State – Varsity 181 170 189 202 145 0 213 158 214 1472 -128 184.00

Derrick (Isaiah) Keel Weber State – Purple 121 189 140 188 165 178 185 148 149 1463 -337 162.56

Dan Patty Fresno State – JV 159 166 196 166 0 188 216 194 168 1453 -147 181.63

Nigel Sheminski U of Arizona - Red 170 0 178 166 171 190 203 191 179 1448 -152 181.00

Chad Miyashiro Arizona State – Haugen 190 210 185 206 163 179 157 0 156 1446 -154 180.75

Tyler Hess Tyler Hess 175 203 127 149 150 141 161 177 149 1432 -368 159.11

Chris Martin UNLV – Red 155 225 203 163 188 171 155 150 0 1410 -190 176.25

Rose Nankervis U of Arizona – Blue 167 153 171 207 168 149 143 125 125 1408 -392 156.44

Darrick Grimmett Weber State – White 202 211 191 113 141 128 134 128 151 1399 -401 155.44

Michelle Gratton Fresno State – Women 176 152 177 148 170 145 155 104 170 1397 -403 155.22

Dori Jaffess Arizona State – Haugen 151 186 126 210 185 0 166 185 161 1370 -230 171.25

Anthony Benicki Arizona State – Haugen 159 167 178 146 0 160 191 186 171 1358 -242 169.75

Paul Bowers Central Washington 149 200 149 212 175 162 140 0 147 1334 -266 166.75

Erica Pursell U of Arizona – Blue 165 169 201 169 109 0 190 153 143 1299 -301 162.38

Josh Ferrer Utah State 214 170 156 0 144 157 177 158 121 1297 -303 162.13

Chris Tryon Chris Tryon 182 169 160 139 0 110 192 160 176 1288 -312 161.00

Jeremy Cardines UNLV – Red 200 241 145 145 0 0 180 169 180 1260 -140 180.00

Jessica Reed U of Arizona – Blue 104 0 212 158 162 125 134 161 163 1219 -381 152.38

Danny Bachelier U of Arizona - Red 181 166 180 166 177 203 136 0 0 1209 -191 172.71

Geri Rasmussen Utah State 151 0 159 144 135 155 138 154 156 1192 -408 149.00

Chris Spinner Arizona State – Haugen 132 180 0 192 199 194 147 0 146 1190 -210 170.00

Dustin Nakamichi Central Washington 144 0 142 0 161 187 160 180 177 1151 -249 164.43

Joe Meredith U of Arizona – White 151 0 0 159 177 149 171 183 138 1128 -272 161.14

Amber Hollis Utah State 155 0 212 178 127 0 118 0 162 952 -248 158.67

TJ Restey Arizona State – Haugen 183 163 144 0 131 0 162 121 0 904 -296 150.67

Cathy Smith U of Arizona – Blue 171 110 0 175 148 123 154 0 0 881 -319 146.83

Josh Wester U of Arizona – White 129 164 173 0 134 0 164 114 0 878 -322 146.33

Amy Friedt Central Washington 165 189 190 147 138 0 0 0 0 829 -171 165.80

Brian Olsen Brian Olsen 167 131 148 0 124 0 104 0 144 818 -382 136.33

Randy Kettlehut Arizona State – Haugen 0 0 0 181 137 162 0 179 147 806 -194 161.20

Jay Bricker U of Arizona – Blue 0 179 136 0 0 111 0 212 148 786 -214 157.20

Logan Blair Central Washington 0 134 0 0 0 152 185 151 154 776 -224 155.20

Cade Shemanski U of Arizona – White 0 166 147 132 0 159 0 0 169 773 -227 154.60

Casey Munns Utah State 0 113 0 169 170 110 0 135 0 697 -303 139.40

Brad Hansen UNLV – Red 0 0 0 0 167 164 0 0 206 537 -63 179.00

Jon Reed U of Arizona - Red 0 182 0 0 0 0 0 170 166 518 -82 172.67

Will Gregory Arizona State – Haugen 0 0 145 0 0 190 0 134 0 469 -131 156.33

Xan Gretz Utah State 0 105 0 143 0 86 0 114 0 448 -352 112.00

Justin Pease Central Washington 0 0 142 153 0 0 0 141 0 436 -164 145.33

Adam Ching Fresno State – Varsity 0 0 0 0 185 211 0 0 0 396 -4 198.00

Jordeen Koizumi Arizona State – Jordan 160 0 0 0 158 0 0 0 0 318 -82 159.00

Justin Siekara Fresno State – JV 0 0 0 0 158 0 0 0 0 158 -42 158.00



Names Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Game 9 Total Avg.

UNLV – Black

Nick Lamek 230 241 191 234 178 228 201 218 236 1957 217.44

April Urban 185 193 196 238 185 191 175 189 180 1732 192.44

Daniel Watanabe 188 178 223 206 193 215 185 212 226 1826 202.89

Kris George 188 155 225 248 180 169 171 153 153 1642 182.44

Brandon Allred 180 221 148 234 233 196 237 196 179 1824 202.67

Spenser Lilley 0 #DIV/0!

Jasen Ono 0 #DIV/0!

Team Bonus Points 50 50 50 50 50 0 50 50 0 350

UNLV – Red

Brad Hansen 167 164 206 537 179.00

Nate Leavitt 162 174 208 191 189 207 174 158 191 1654 183.78

Chris Aldeguer 192 233 139 209 159 209 160 193 150 1644 182.67

Chris Martin 155 225 203 163 188 171 155 150 1410 176.25

Brandon Owen 176 195 215 166 210 227 156 180 207 1732 192.44

Jeremy Cardines 200 241 145 145 180 169 180 1260 180.00

Anthony Rose 0 #DIV/0!

Team Bonus Points 50 50 50 0 50 50 50 50 0 350

U of Arizona - Red

Danny Bachelier 181 166 180 166 177 203 136 1209 172.71

Jon Reed 182 170 166 518 172.67

Mike Bolnick 133 158 158 175 210 202 246 197 191 1670 185.56

Nigel Sheminski 170 178 166 171 190 203 191 179 1448 181.00

Ryan Watson 145 166 162 219 175 156 172 170 199 1564 173.78

Thomas Bejarano 179 180 279 141 164 194 200 166 202 1705 189.44

Team Bonus Points 50 0 50 0 0 50 50 50 50 300

U of Arizona – White

Aaron Foshie 200 167 203 156 183 170 177 256 194 1706 189.56

Alex Henniges 131 162 176 156 156 179 157 199 171 1487 165.22

Cade Shemanski 166 147 132 159 169 773 154.60

Joe Meredith 151 159 177 149 171 183 138 1128 161.14

Josh Wester 129 164 173 134 164 114 878 146.33



Sean Stephens 158 234 149 150 140 150 202 197 128 1508 167.56

Team Bonus Points 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 50 50 200

U of Arizona – Blue

Andrew Corrao 161 199 189 148 170 170 193 204 214 1648 183.11

Cathy Smith 171 110 175 148 123 154 881 146.83

Erica Pursell 165 169 201 169 109 190 153 143 1299 162.38

Jessica Reed 104 212 158 162 125 134 161 163 1219 152.38

Jay Bricker 179 136 111 212 148 786 157.20

Rose Nankervis 167 153 171 207 168 149 143 125 125 1408 156.44

Team Bonus Points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50

Weber State – White

Matthew Savage 146 197 128 173 216 203 150 178 180 1571 174.56

Shaun Reeves 133 189 152 171 166 215 159 170 150 1505 167.22

Tyler Hess 175 203 127 149 150 141 161 177 149 1432 159.11

Darrick Grimmett 202 211 191 113 141 128 134 128 151 1399 155.44

Timothy Smith 180 141 206 174 178 187 147 242 134 1589 176.56

Team Bonus Points 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

Weber State – Purple

Scott McIntire 169 168 177 159 169 182 180 202 177 1583 175.89

Travis Jackson 210 156 125 181 204 195 164 170 168 1573 174.78

Marcus Richardson 136 233 216 189 139 208 176 198 160 1655 183.89

Derrick (Isaiah) Keel 121 189 140 188 165 178 185 148 149 1463 162.56

Kasey Kolczak 196 144 157 155 181 177 172 186 169 1537 170.78

Team Bonus Points 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 50 0 150

Central Washington

Paul Bowers 149 200 149 212 175 162 140 147 1334 166.75

Amy Friedt 165 189 190 147 138 829 165.80



Breanne Mattson 161 144 207 222 169 208 163 213 1487 185.88

Dustin Nakamichi 144 142 161 187 160 180 177 1151 164.43

Brian Robertson 167 193 157 201 167 179 192 196 181 1633 181.44

Logan Blair 134 152 185 151 154 776 155.20

Justin Pease 142 153 141 436 145.33

Team Bonus Points 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 0 50 150

Arizona State – Haugen

Dori Jaffess 151 186 126 210 185 166 185 161 1370 171.25

Chad Miyashiro 190 210 185 206 163 179 157 156 1446 180.75

Chris Spinner 132 180 192 199 194 147 146 1190 170.00

Randy Kettlehut 181 137 162 179 147 806 161.20

Will Gregory 145 190 134 469 156.33

TJ Restey 183 163 144 131 162 121 904 150.67

Anthony Benicki 159 167 178 146 160 191 186 171 1358 169.75

Team Bonus Points 0 0 0 50 50 50 0 50 0 200

Arizona State – Jordan

Jordeen Koizumi 160 158 318 159.00

Anthony Tripi 212 199 190 183 190 128 233 161 185 1681 186.78

Neil St. Amant 220 207 156 163 246 181 180 189 1542 192.75

Ryan Klumpers 189 222 192 197 184 175 176 163 195 1693 188.11

Shane Valleau 182 201 220 182 187 181 181 200 1534 191.75

Kristoffer Magluuog 209 167 211 186 213 195 205 207 169 1762 195.78

Team Bonus Points 50 0 50 50 50 50 50 0 0 300

Fresno State – Varsity

Ben Reisic 196 172 212 184 248 180 177 182 1551 193.88

Greg Geering 199 233 210 244 201 246 264 204 246 2047 227.44

Travis Beasley 202 156 215 227 187 184 198 200 215 1784 198.22

Peter Mochizuki 207 181 169 199 171 203 213 224 148 1715 190.56

Chris Michael 181 170 189 202 145 213 158 214 1472 184.00

Adam Ching 185 211 396 198.00

Team Bonus Points 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 400



Fresno State – JV

Dan Patty 159 166 196 166 188 216 194 168 1453 181.63

Michael Pixley 191 202 201 212 162 182 227 196 167 1740 193.33

Micah Kamiyama 216 202 176 189 235 242 176 159 201 1796 199.56

Travis Adams 177 196 174 210 265 142 163 220 258 1805 200.56

Adam Chang 0 #DIV/0!

Justin Siekara 158 158 158.00

Joey Chuo 243 181 136 229 183 183 207 201 193 1756 195.11

Team Bonus Points 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 450

Fresno State – Women

Nicole Bring 182 168 224 259 150 168 180 153 165 1649 183.22

Sky Uyehara 182 167 188 212 223 166 164 174 192 1668 185.33

Lauren Duncan 211 125 143 245 165 179 155 164 173 1560 173.33

Brittney Hendrickson 157 177 177 160 224 158 181 185 213 1632 181.33

Michelle Gratton 176 152 177 148 170 145 155 104 170 1397 155.22

Vanessa Carrillo 0 #DIV/0!

Team Bonus Points 50 50 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 200

Utah State

Josh Ferrer 214 170 156 144 157 177 158 121 1297 162.13

Chris Tryon 182 169 160 139 110 192 160 176 1288 161.00

Amber Hollis 155 212 178 127 118 162 952 158.67

Geri Rasmussen 151 159 144 135 155 138 154 156 1192 149.00

Brian Olsen 167 131 148 124 104 144 818 136.33

Xan Gretz 105 143 86 114 448 112.00

Casey Munns 113 169 170 110 135 697 139.40

Team Bonus Points 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 50


